YAU &WAN G

LAWYERS
ABN 31 120 053 590
Our Ref: ZY:
21 December 2021

Spring Camellia Superfund Pty Ltd atf Spring Camellia Superfund

TAX INVOICE

Re: Independent Legal Advice for Super Fund Loan Documents

Legal $ $

To our professional costs in acting for you in the above matter,

per our fee schedule $400, but to you say 300.00

GST component on fees 30.00 330.00

DISBURSEMENTS

GST component on disbursements 0.00 0.00

AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $ 330.00

With compliments
Yau & Wang Lawyers

Payment can be made by cash, cheque or EFT to the following account:

Account name: Yau & Wang Lawyers
Bank: St George Bank
BSB: 112 879

Account number: 464 031 171

You may apply to have the costs assessed under Part 11 of the Legal Profession Act 1987, but if the costs have been wholly or
partly paid, the application must be made within 12 months after you receive our memorandum of fees.
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation

Zane Yau LLB Public Notary Level 6, 49 York Street, p: (02) 9279 0086
Harry Wang BA MA LLB SYDNEY NSW 2000 f: (02) 9279 0087
Albert Yau LLB (Hons) All Correspondence to: e:info@ywlawyers.com.au

PO BOX Q874 Sydney NSW 1230 www.ywlawyers.com.au
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Notification of client’s rights

You may request an itemised bill from us after receiving a bill that is not itemised or is partially itemised within 30 days after the date
that the costs in that bill become payable.

In the event of a dispute in relation to legal costs you may:

« seek the assistance of the NSW Commissioner;

* have the costs assessed ii.

A complaint to the NSW Commissioner, in relation to this bill, must be made within the required period of 60 days after the legal costs
become payable or if an itemised bill was requested, 30 days after that request was complied with. The NSW Commissioner may
waive the time requirement if satisfied that the complaint is made within 4 months after the required period and it is just and fair to deal
with the complaint, having regard to the delay and reasons for the delay.

An application for costs assessment must be made within 12 months after:
(a) the bill was given to you, or the request for payment was made to you, the third party payer or other law practice; or
(b) the legal costs were paid if neither a bill nor a request was made.

We may give you an interim bill covering part only of the legal services we were retained to provide. Legal costs that are the subject of
an interim bill may be assessed either at the time of the interim bill or at the time of the final bill, whether or not the interim bill has
previously been assessed or paid.

If this is a lump sum bill and you request an itemised bill, which exceeds the amount specified in this lump sum bill, the additional
costs may be recovered from you only if the costs are determined to be payable after a costs assessment or after a binding
determination by the NSW Commissioner.

Fraud warning: Please be aware that there is a significant risk posed by cyber fraud, specifically relating to email accounts and bank
account details. If our bank account details change, you will be notified by letter and not by email. However, please check any change
to bank account details with us in person prior to making any payment..

i No interest is chargeable if this bill is given to you more than 6 months after the completion of your matter unless you request an itemised bill in
respect of a lump sum bill outside the 6 month period or a bill has not been issued at your request.

ii If you make a complaint about the costs to the NSW Commissioner you cannot have the costs assessed unless the costs dispute is unable to be
resolved by the NSW Commissioner and they have notified the parties of their entitlement to apply for a costs assessment or the NSW
Commissioner arranges for a costs assessment.



